SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 13.02.2017

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35683 OF 2016 (With prayer for interim-relief)

WTTH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

AIMAN KAMAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable within eight weeks."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all three respondents in this matter. AD card duly signed from respondent nos.2 & 3 have been received and as per postal tracking report remarks "Item Delivered" in respect of respondent no.1, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the LD. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of February 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR