SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 29.03.2017

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35683 of 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

AIMAN KAMAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the LD. Registrar's Court on 13.02.2017 when the LD. Registrar was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Prateek Kuar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He has stated that today he has filed the vakalatnama, He seeksand is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.3.2017."

It is submitted that M/s. Shantanu Sagar and Gopal Singh, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 3 respectively. The same have been included in SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate has on 10.03.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and the same has been registered as I.A. No.2 and has been included in SLP paper-books. Service of notice on respondent no.2 is already complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the LD. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of March 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR